

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12811-12812/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No.1199/2008,WA No.1201/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUDHAMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 16/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Kanaka Durga,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Gunwant Dara, learned counsel for the petitioners  
prays for time to file an application for substituted  
service in respect of unserved respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.  
List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master