

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12811-12812/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA
No.1199/2008,WA No.1201/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUDHAMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr. Balvendra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkatesawar Rao Anamolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnav,Adv
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12811 of 2010

Two weeks' time is granted for filing
Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.
-2-

SLP(C) No.12812 of 2010

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
the petitioner for filing the application for
substituted service on respondent no.10 subject to
the deposit of cost of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee failing which the
petition against him shall stand dismissed.

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioner to take steps for
service of notice on respondent nos. 30 & 31,

failing which the petition against them shall stand dismissed. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Notice on respondent No.32 shall be deemed to have been served.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER