

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26322-26323/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in SA No.1145/2004, SAMP No.13213/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUDAMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12811-12812 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing process fee and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6086 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Dilkesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Pankar Das, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

Mr. Rajiv Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anmolu, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to serve the standing counsel is granted.

List the matter after Holi holidays.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master