

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26322-26323/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2008
in SA No. 1145/2004,22/08/2008 in SAMP No. 13213/2004 passed by
the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUDAMA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6086/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12811-12812/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and c/delay in
filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bambroo, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Contd....2/-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State of A.P., the
matter is adjourned.

List on 05.11.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master