

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26322-26323/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2008 in
SA No. 1145/2004 and SAMP No. 13213/2004 passed by the High Court Of
A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUDAMA

Respondent(s)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6086/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12811-12812/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing and refiling SLPs and Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.11.05

17:32:59 IST

Reason:

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

...2/-

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhushyant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prakha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar