

REGISTRAR COURT NO.

LISTED ON : 15-4-2015

ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION D.NO. 42283 OF 2015

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Review Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 12811-12812 of 2010.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

K. SUDHAMA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Dismissed.”

It is submitted that Mr. Debashish Misra, counsel has on 23rd December, 2014 filed review petition alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that the counsel has on 10th March, 2015 filed a letter requesting therein to withdraw the aforesaid review petition and the same is placed below for kind perusal of Ld. Registrar Court.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Debashish Misra, Advocate. 80 Lawyers Chambers (Old)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR